Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
Direct operated solenoid valves
Series 300
1
A
ir
 d
is

n
1 | 181
10 mm Standard miniature solenoid ordering codes
Ordering codes
  300 : Cable L  =   300 mm
  600 : Cable L  =   600 mm
1000 : Cable L  = 1000 mm
1 = °  90 Connector with Led
2 = *Cable 300 mm. - IP65 (embedded cable)
3 = Line Connector with Led
4 = °90  Connector without Led
5 = Line Connector without Led
N3 __ __ . __
371 . __
  6 = 2/2  N.C.
7 = 3/2  N.C.
8 = 3/2  N.O.
1 = 24 V D.C.
2 = 12 V D.C.
=   6 V D.C.4 *
Closing plate Interfaces dimensions
Ordering codes
395.00
Miniature solenoid
valve with cable
Miniature solenoid valve
with 90° connector
Miniature solenoid valve
with line connector
Connector
Weight 12 gr.
Weight 12 gr.
Weight 12 gr.
Weight 5 gr.
Weight 3 gr.
* = The              Directive does not apply to these versions
10
10
6
2
7
.5
M
1
.7
x0
.3
5
2 13 6.5
6
2

n
1 | 182
10 mm - ISO 15218-2003 miniature solenoid ordering codes
Connector
Ordering codes
  300 : Cable L  =   300 mm
  600 : Cable L  =   600 mm
1000 : Cable L  = 1000 mm
1 = 90° Connector with Led
2 = Cable 300 mm. - IP65 (embedded cable)
3 = Line Connector with Led
4 = 90° Connector without Led
5 = Line Connector without Led
Weight 12 gr.
Weight 12 gr.
Weight 12 gr.
Weight 3 gr.
P3 __ __ . __
371 . __
6 = 2/2  N.C.
7 = 3/2  N.C. 1 = 24 V D.C.
2 = 12 V D.C.
4 = 6 V D.C.
Miniature solenoid
valve with cable
Miniature solenoid valve
with 90° connector
Miniature solenoid valve
with line connector
The versions are not contemplated by the Directive
6
.2
6.8
M
1
,7
x0
,3
5
2
7
.5
132
21.1
13
M
1
,7
x0
,3
5
3
1
2 6.8
6
.2

   = Straight (no addittional letter required)
R = Downward
15 mm miniature solenoid ordering codes
N3 __ __ . __ __ __ __
3 = 3/2 N.C.
4 = 3/2 N.O.
(only Ø1,1 and Ø1,5)
1 = 24 V DC
2 = 12 V DC
5 = 24 V 50-60 Hz
6 = 110 V 50-60 Hz
7  = 230 V 50-60 Hz
 = 24V D.C. 1 W8 **
      (only Ø0,8)
= Faston ground9
0 = Faston
1 = Faston EN17301-803 (Ex DIN 43650)
2 = Cables* (300 mm)**
A = Ø1,1
B = Ø1,5
E = Ø0,8
   = PUSH (Standard
       Version)
2 = Without
       Manual override
8 = Manual override
       2 positions
01_Distribuzione_Aria_EN_2021-07-19_17-54-50_CORRETTO.indd   18501_Distribuzione_Aria_EN_2021-07-19_17-54-50_CORRETTO.indd   185 20/07/2021   16:46:4720/07/2021   16:46:47
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
Direct operated solenoid valves
Series 300
1
A
ir
 d
is
tr
ib
u
ti
o
n
1 | 186
N° places
B

"F" insulation).
Refer to standard versions as for as other details and accessories to be used with solenoid valves.
Ordering code
Ordering code
Ordering code
Miniature solenoid valve 10mm
Miniature solenoid valve 15mm
Miniature solenoid valve 22mm
UN3 __ __ . __
1 = 24 V D.C.
2 = 12 V D.C.
UN3 __ __ . __ __
3 = 3/2  N.C.
4 = 3/2  N.O.
1 = 24 V D.C.
2 = 12 V D.C.
5 = 24 V 50/60 Hz
6 = 110-120 V 50/60 Hz
7 = 230V 50/60 Hz
UMB __ Coil
Miniature solenoid
valve N.C.
Miniature solenoid
valve N.O.
UM2 .__
UM2/1. __
4 = 12V D.C.
5 = 24V D.C.
56 = 24V 50/60 Hz
57 = 110-120 V 50/60 Hz
58 = 230V 50/60 Hz
6 = 2/2  N.C.
7 = 3/2  N.C.
8 = 3/2  N.O.
1    = 90° connector with Led
2    = Cable 300 mm (IP40)
3    = Line connector with Led
4    = 90° connector without Led
5    = Line connector without Led
32  = Cable (300 mm) coil incorporated (IP65)
A = Orifice Ø1,1
B = Orifice Ø1,5
0 = Faston
1 = Faston EN17301-803 (Ex DIN 43650)
2 = Cables* (300 mm)
* On request and for large quantity only (only 24 V D.C. 2,3 W)
01_Distribuzione_Aria_EN_2021-07-19_17-54-50_CORRETTO.indd   20601_Distribuzione_Aria_EN_2021-07-19_17-54-50_CORRETTO.indd   206 20/07/2021   16:47:0020/07/2021   16:47:00
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
Direct operated solenoid valves
 Series 300
1
A
ir
 d
is
tr
ib
u
ti
o
n
1 | 207
3 1
2
3 1
2
3 1
2
3 1
2
3 1
2
Coil

Coil N.C.
Coil N.O.
Ordering code
Ordering code
Ordering code
Ordering code
  0 = G1/8"
  5 = M5
  4 = fitting for 4mm tube
0 = G1/8"
5 = M5
4 = fitting for 4mm tube
10 = 24 V D.C. 8W
56 = 24 V 50/60 Hz
57 = 110-120 V 50/60 Hz
58 = 230 V 50/60 Hz
10 = 24 V D.C. 8W
56 = 24 V 50/60 Hz
57 = 110-120 V 50/60 Hz
58 = 230 V 50/60 Hz
U3 __ 5.M__
U3 __ 5.M __/1
4 = 12 V D.C.
5 = 24 V D.C.
56 = 24 V 50/60 Hz
57 = 110-120 V 50/60 Hz
58 = 230 V 50/60 Hz
4 = 12 V D.C.
5 = 24 V D.C.
56 = 24 V 50/60 Hz
57 = 110-120 V 50/60 Hz
58 = 230 V 50/60 Hz
UMB __
UMB __/1
UMBB5
UM5/B
U3 __5.M5/B
US __
US __ /1
4 = 12 V D.C.
5 = 24 V D.C.
56 = 24 V 50/60 Hz
57 = 110-120 V 50/60 Hz
58 = 230 V 50/60 Hz
0 = G1/8"
5 = M5
4 = fitting for 4mm tube
UMC5   = 24 V D.C.
UMC56 = 24 V 50/60 Hz
UMC57 = 110÷120 V 50/60 Hz
UMC58 = 230 V 50/60 Hz
01_Distribuzione_Aria_EN_2021-07-19_17-54-50_CORRETTO.indd   20701_Distribuzione_Aria_EN_2021-07-19_17-54-50_CORRETTO.indd   207 20/07/2021   16:47:0120/07/2021   16:47:01